OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

mRD 04-22	-2004
FORM PTO-1393/-10-2000 10269	Fateur and Trademark Cirric
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Hanif M. Ladak Aaron Fenster Donal B. Downey David A. Steinman	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: The John P. Robarts Research Institute
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Internal Address:
Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 100 Perth Drive, London, Ontario N6A 5K8, Canada
Other	City State ZIP
Execution Date: 11/17/99, 11/18/99 and 11/19/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution data of the qualitative in
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/373,954	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	nached? 🗆 Yes 🔯 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
Name: FULWIDER PATTON LEE & UTECHT, LLP	
Internal Address: Center West Building, Tenth Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Street Address: 10877 Wilshire Boulevard	Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90024	8. Deposit account number: 06-2425
02/04/2000 00000066 <u>1</u> <u>581</u>	\$40.00 01/10/2000 CK
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Pamela G. Maher Name of Person Signing Signature Total num	January 5, 2000 Date Determine of pages including cover short, attachments and decuments 5

8695 43

Sent by: FULWIDER L.A.

ASSIGNMENT WORLD-WIDE

WHEREAS, we, Hanif M. LADAK, citizen of Canada; Aaron FENSTER, citizen of Canada; Donal B. DOWNEY, citizen of Canada/Ireland and David A. STEINMAN, citizen of Canada/U.S. whose addresses are 4 Park Ave., Brantford, Ontario, Canada N3S 5H1; 107 Ambleside Dr., London, Ontario, Canada N6G 4N9; 167 Camden Crescent, London, Ontario, Canada N5X 2J6 and 1035 Patricia St., London, Ontario, Canada N6A 3V3 have made an invention relating to new and useful improvements in PROSTATE BOUNDARY SEGMENTATION FROM 2D AND 3D ULTRASOUND IMAGES for which an application for United States Letter Patent thereon was filed under Serial Number 09/373,954 on August 13, 1999; and

WHEREAS, THE JOHN P. ROBARTS RESEARCH INSTITUTE, a company organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario, having a place of business at 100 Perth Drive, London, Ontario N6A 5K8, Canada is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, in and to the invention, and in and to all Letters Patent issuing in the United States and foreign countries, to be granted for the invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged we do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over and do hereby confirm our sale, assignment, transfer and setting over unto the said THE JOHN P. ROBARTS RESEARCH INSTITUTE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the United States application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to the invention disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent and reissues which may be granted upon said application, and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said application, and in and to any and all corresponding foreign applications for Letters Patent which may be granted for the invention in foreign countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by THE JOHN P. ROBARTS RESEARCH INSTITUTE for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND we hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable THE JOHN P. ROBARTS RESEARCH INSTITUTE,

its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said application and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said application; any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said invention; and we further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of THE JOHN P. ROBARTS RESEARCH INSTITUTE, its successors and assigns, in and to said application and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon said application or foreign applications.

AND we hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted and any reissue of said Letters Patent, to the said THE JOHN P. ROBARTS RESEARCH INSTITUTE, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

WITNESS my hand at London

This 17th day of November, 1999

Hanif M. Ladak

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, <u>Daylene Goodine</u>, whose full post office address is <u>IRL, RRI, Box 5015</u>, <u>London</u>, <u>ONT</u>, was personally present and did see <u>Hanif Ladak</u> who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

Signature of Witness

WITNESS my hand at Lovelon
This 18 day of Dovembr 1999
Aaron Fenster
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, Darlene Goodine, whose full post office address is 184, RRI Box 5015, London,
Ont., was personally present and did see Dr. Apron Fonster who is known to me,
execute the above assignment.
Devodine
Signature of Witness
WITNESS my hand at London, ONT.
This 19th day of November, 1999
Chamber dine
Donal B. Downey
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, Darlene Goodina, whose full post office address is IRL, BRI, Box 5015, Lindon,
ONT, was personally present and did see Dr. Downey who is known to me,
execute the above assignment.
Deman
Signature of Witness

RECORDED: 01/10/2000

win	NESS my hand at _	London
This	8 ⁺ da	y of NOVEMBER, 1999
		And Our
		Ďavid A. Steinman
	S	TATEMENT BY WITNESS
I. Darlene	boodine,	whose full post office address is IRL, RRI, Box 5015, London ON
, was	personally present	nd did see <u>Ir. D. Steinman</u> who is known to me,
execute the a	bove assignment.	
		Stordine
		Signature of Witness